
Volleyball Box Score
2018 WWU Volleyball

Saint Martin's vs #12 Western Washington (Sep 08, 2018 at Bellingham, WA)

Attack Serve Block

## Saint Martin's S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts

3 Briggs,Annika 3 0 4 13  - . 3 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
5 Alos,Kylie 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 11 0 0 0 0 0.0
8 Bartlett,Alyssa 3 1 1 9  . 0 0 0 27 1 1 0 7 0 0 0 2 2.0
9 Gondrezick,Rachel 3 12 2 31  . 3 2 3 0 1 2 0 7 0 3 0 0 14.5
11 Gooding,Emily 2 0 1 5  - . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0
12 Vernoy,Megan 3 12 6 31  . 1 9 4 2 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 13.0
2 Cichosz,Molly 3 4 2 16  . 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4.0
6 Bourgouin,Bridgette 2 1 0 3  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 3.5
21 Misner,Courtney 3 0 1 1 -1.000 0 1 2 0 15 0 0 0 1 1.0

Totals 3 30 17 109  . 1 1 9 30 4 8 2 47 2 6 0 3 39.0

   Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct Sideout Pct
1 11 3 28  . 2 8 6   9 - 2 5 36%
2 9 7 42  . 0 4 8  1 2 - 2 4 50%
3 10 7 39  . 0 7 7  1 2 - 2 5 47%

 3 3 - 7 4 44%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 5.0

SET SCORES 1 2 3
Saint Martin's (0) 15 19 16
Western Washington (3) 25 25 25

Team Records:
2-6, 0-2 GNAC
7-3, 2-0 GNAC

Attack Serve Block

## Western Washington S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE BHE Pts

1 Boesel,Brette 3 1 1 4  . 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 6 0 2 0 0 2.0
5 Phelps,Abby 3 14 2 38  . 3 1 6 1 0 1 0 12 0 4 0 0 16.0
8 Hall,Michaela 3 10 2 18  . 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 12.0
9 Davenport,Alison 3 4 2 12  . 1 6 7 0 0 1 1 9 0 0 0 0 4.0
11 Harper,Kayleigh 3 10 0 16  . 6 2 5 2 0 0 0 1 0 6 1 0 13.0
21 Thungc,Mae 3 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 10 0 0 0 0 2.0
7 Bopray,Joslyn 1 1 1 3  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
10 Lyall,Taylor 1 1 1 4  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.0
12 Biscup,Chloe 1 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.5
15 Stephens,Aubrey 3 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 12 0 0 0 0 0.0
17 Biscup,Tess 1 1 1 2  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
20 Payne,Janae 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Gunterman,Gabby 3 3 1 9  . 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 0 4.5

Totals 3 45 11 112  . 3 0 4 41 2 4 4 55 1 18 1 0 57.0

   Team Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct Sideout Pct
1 16 2 33  . 4 2 4   9 - 1 5 60%
2 12 5 37  . 1 8 9  1 3 - 2 0 64%
3 17 4 42  . 3 1 0  1 2 - 1 6 75%

 3 4 - 5 1 66%

TOTAL TEAM BLOCKS: 10.0

Site: Bellingham, WA (Carver Gym)
Date: Sep 08, 2018   Attend: 425   Time: 1:36
Referees: Allan Chinn, Heather Johnson
Line judges: Angela Ochs, Evan Ritchie
Scorer: Kim Williams

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 0 1 0 1
Lead changes 0 1 0 1



Volleyball Summary By Set
2018 WWU Volleyball

Saint Martin's vs #12 Western Washington (Sep 08, 2018 at Bellingham, WA)

Attack Serve Block Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5
## Saint Martin's S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE Pts K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk
3 Briggs,Annika 3 0 4 13  - . 3 0 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0-0-3 - - - 0-2-8 - - - 0-2-2 - - -
5 Alos,Kylie 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 11 0 0 0 0.0 - - 4 - - - 3 - - - 4 -
8 Bartlett,Alyssa 3 1 1 9  . 0 0 0 27 1 1 0 7 0 0 0 2.0 - - 1 - 1-1-5 1 3 - 0-0-4 - 3 -
9 Gondrezick,Rachel 3 12 2 31  . 3 2 3 0 1 2 0 7 0 3 0 14.5 3-0-8 - 2 - 3-1-10 1 3 0-2 6-1-13 - 2 0-1
11 Gooding,Emily 2 0 1 5  - . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.0 0-1-4 - - 1-0 0-0-1 - - - - - - -
12 Vernoy,Megan 3 12 6 31  . 1 9 4 2 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 13.0 5-1-8 - 1 - 4-3-13 1 3 - 3-2-10 - 2 -
2 Cichosz,Molly 3 4 2 16  . 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4.0 3-1-5 - - - 0-0-3 - 1 - 1-1-8 - - -
6 Bourgouin,Bridgette 2 1 0 3  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 3.5 - - - - 1-0-2 - - 1-2 0-0-1 - - 0-1
21 Misner,Courtney 3 0 1 1 -1.000 0 1 2 0 15 0 0 0 1.0 - 1 5 - - - 4 - 0-1-1 - 6 -

Totals 3 30 17 109  . 1 1 9 30 4 8 2 47 2 6 0 39  . 2 8 6 1 13 1.0  . 0 4 8 3 17 3.0  . 0 7 7 - 17 1.0

Saint Martin's Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct Sideout Pct
1 11 3 28  . 2 8 6   9 - 2 5 36%
2 9 7 42  . 0 4 8  1 2 - 2 4 50%
3 10 7 39  . 0 7 7  1 2 - 2 5 47%

Western Washington Attack By Set
Set K E TA Pct Sideout Pct
1 16 2 33  . 4 2 4   9 - 1 5 60%
2 12 5 37  . 1 8 9  1 3 - 2 0 64%
3 17 4 42  . 3 1 0  1 2 - 1 6 75%

SET SCORES 1 2 3
Saint Martin's (0) 15 19 16
Western Washington (3) 25 25 25

Team Records:
2-6, 0-2 GNAC
7-3, 2-0 GNAC

Team blocks:
5.0
10.0

Attack Serve Block Set 1 Set 2 Set 3 Set 4 Set 5
## Western Washington S K E TA Pct Ast SA SE RE Dig BS BA BE Pts K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk K-E-TA SA D Blk
1 Boesel,Brette 3 1 1 4  . 0 0 0 37 0 0 0 6 0 2 0 2.0 0-1-1 - 1 0-1 1-0-2 - 3 - 0-0-1 - 2 0-1
5 Phelps,Abby 3 14 2 38  . 3 1 6 1 0 1 0 12 0 4 0 16.0 6-0-13 - 3 0-1 3-1-14 - 1 0-1 5-1-11 - 8 0-2
8 Hall,Michaela 3 10 2 18  . 4 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 12.0 5-0-8 - - 0-1 2-2-6 - - 0-1 3-0-4 - - 1-0
9 Davenport,Alison 3 4 2 12  . 1 6 7 0 0 1 1 9 0 0 0 4.0 0-0-2 - 1 - 2-2-6 - 3 - 2-0-4 - 5 -
11 Harper,Kayleigh 3 10 0 16  . 6 2 5 2 0 0 0 1 0 6 1 13.0 5-0-7 - - 0-1 2-0-3 - 1 0-3 3-0-6 - - 0-2
21 Thungc,Mae 3 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 10 0 0 0 2.0 0-0-1 2 3 - 0-0-1 - 5 - - - 2 -
7 Bopray,Joslyn 1 1 1 3  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 - - - - - - - - 1-1-3 - - -
10 Lyall,Taylor 1 1 1 4  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.0 - - - - - - - - 1-1-4 - 1 -
12 Biscup,Chloe 1 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.5 - - - - - - - - 0-0-2 - - 0-1
15 Stephens,Aubrey 3 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 12 0 0 0 0.0 - - 3 - 0-0-1 - 5 - 0-0-1 - 4 -
17 Biscup,Tess 1 1 1 2  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 - - - - - - - - 1-1-2 - - -
20 Payne,Janae 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 - - - - - - - - - - - -
22 Gunterman,Gabby 3 3 1 9  . 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 0 4.5 0-1-1 - 1 - 2-0-4 - 3 0-3 1-0-4 - - -

Totals 3 45 11 112  . 3 0 4 41 2 4 4 55 1 18 1 57  . 4 2 4 2 12 2.0  . 1 8 9 - 21 4.0  . 3 1 0 - 22 4.0

Site: Bellingham, WA (Carver Gym)
Date: Sep 08, 2018   Attend: 425   Time: 1:36
Referees: Allan Chinn, Heather Johnson
Line judges: Angela Ochs, Evan Ritchie
Scorer: Kim Williams

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 0 1 0 1
Lead changes 0 1 0 1


